CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

## **Response to Request for Information**

Reference	FOI 002189
Date	17 April 2018

## Unpaid parking fines to foreign-registered vehicles

## **Request:**

 How many parking fines issued by the council to foreign-registered vehicles in 2016 and 2017 - and 2017 to date in 2018 - remain UNPAID and WRITTEN-OFF by the authority?

Of the by the authority:	
Year	<b>Total Issued</b>
2016	153
2017	51
2018 to date	14

2) The total value of those unpaid and written off tickets. For example, if there are 10 unpaid tickets in 2016 and 10 unpaid tickets from 2017, at a value of £30 each, the council is owed a total of £600 by drivers of foreign-registered vehicles?

Year	Total Value
	of Notices
2016	£8560.00
2017	£2790.00
2018 to date	£720.00